2-1699

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

03-24-1999



Docket No.: 94.0016

J.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
	Patent and	Trademark Office

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02					
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	100992	2833		▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	100992		ached original o	documents or o	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2	. Name and addre	ss of receiving p	party(ies):	
Schlumberger Evaluation and Production Service	ces. Ltd	Name: Schlumb	erger Technolog	y Corporation	2
		Address: 5599 S	an Felipe, Suite	1700	28 2 8 3
Additional n⊲mes(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Y	∕es Ⅺ No				9/27 27/27
3. Nature of conveyance:					00.0
★ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name	City: Houston		_ State/Prov.:	Texas
Other		Country: <u>USA</u>		_ ZIP: <u>77056-</u> 2	2722
Execution Date: February 21, 1999		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?	☐ Yes 〔	X No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(• •	ne execution date	of the applicatio	n is: March 5,	1999
Patent Application No. Filing date	1	B. Patent N	lo.(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(9/270, 128)	ditional numbers attach	ed? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6	. Total number of a	applications and	patents involv	red: 1
Name: John H. Bouchard	7.	Total fee (37 CFF	₹ 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 29,286 Address: GeoQuest Schlumberger			ny excess or insebited to deposit		ıld be
5599 San Felipe, Suite 1700		Authorized to	be charged to c	deposit accoun	t
City: Houston State/Prov.: Country: USA ZIP: 77056-2	Texas	Deposit account r	number:		
3/23/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000149 071078 09270128	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. John H. Bouchard	Alulfo	Soucha	ct and any attac		true copy
Name of Person Signing	· •	Signature	/	™ Date	j

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT

WE, SCHLUMBERGER EVALUATION AND PRODUCTION SERVICES, LTD, being the assignees in respect of applications for Letters Patent in the United Kingdom under application number 9817501.1 filed August 12, 1998, and application number 9807102.0 filed April 3, 1998 for an invention relating to a "Simulation System including a Simulator and a Case Manager adapted for organizing data files for the Simulator in a tree like structure" do hereby assign to SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, 5599 San Felipe, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77056-2722, the right to apply for and to be granted Letters Patent in the United States of America for said Invention and all rights related thereto and to claim the priority of said applications, under the terms of the International Convention.

Signed at London, the United Kingdom, on February 21, _____, 1999

For and on behalf of

SCHLUMBERGER EVALUATION AND PRODUCTION SERVICES, LTD,

Alan Goldby, Director

Schlumberger Evaluation and Production Services, Ltd

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

38 Victor Road Teddington Twll 85R

RECORDED: 03/16/1999

Address of Witness

Signature of Witness

PR SYMONS

Printed Name of Witness
23 ST BENETS CLOSE

LONDON SWIT TUB

Address of Witness

PATENT REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0628